



Plot No. 2-B, Sector -126, NOIDA-201304, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, Tel. : +91 120 6860000, 3090100, 3090200 Fax : +91 120 3090111, 3090211 E-mail : iglho@indiaglycols.com, Website : www.indiaglycols.com

3rd July, 2023

The Manager (Listing) BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 The Manager (Listing) National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051

Scrip Code: 500201

Symbol: INDIAGLYCO

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") – Certificate from India Book of Records for achieving highest sale of Country Liquor Brand (Bunty Bubbly) in a year.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that India Book of Records has awarded a certificate to the Company (Gorakhpur Unit) on 1st July, 2023 for achieving highest sales for its Country Liquor brand namely "Bunty Bubbly" for the year 2022-23. The copy of the certificate is attached.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For India Glycols Limited

Ankur Jain Head (Legal) & Company Secretary

Encl: A/a

CERTRANCTALE

Book of Records Extraordinary feats... Extraordinary people

HIGHEST SALES OF A COUNTRY LIQUOR BRAND IN A YEAR

The record for the highest sales of a country liquor brand (Bunty Bubbly) in a year was set by India Glycols Limited of Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh. Their country liquor brand 'Bunty Bubbly' achieved the highest sales record of 16327774 cases/bottles/pc for the year 2022/23. The sale is also ratified by the Uttar Pradesh Excise Department. India Glycols Limited has become the largest country liquor manufacturing unit of Uttar Pradesh in India. Despite being a single unit, it has produced Country Liquor (Bunty Bubbly) adhering to the highest quality standards as confirmed on July 1, 2023.

> Dr. Biswaroop Roy Chowdhury Chief Editor India Book of Records

3

ia Book of Records is registered with the Government of India with RNI no HARENG/2010/32259

of Records and follows Asian Protocol of Records (APRs) as per the consensus arrived at the meeting of the Chief Editors of National Record Books, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnar